123-295
RESOLUTION

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING A SUB-CLIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN
MEDICAL BENEFITS COMPANY (MEDBEN), QUALITY CARE PARTNERS AND
LICKING COUNTY GOVERNMENT - LICKING COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Whereas: Licking County Government utilizes Quality Care Partners network of participating providers
in an agreement between Quality Care Partners and Medical Benefits Company (MedBen); NOW,
THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Licking, State of Ohio:

That we do hereby amend a sub-client agreement between Medical Benefits Company (MedBen),
1975 Tamarack Rd., P.O. Box 1099, Newark, Ohio 43058-1099 and Quality Care Partners, 2806
Bell Street, Zanesville, OH 43701 for in-network fees. Such fees are paid through claims. This
amendment to the original agreement dated 1/1/2023 will take effect on 1/1/2024.

BLACK Bl

Motion by seconded by cUBB
that the r tion be adopted was carried by the following vote:
/
) ﬁ\\ < / / /,; _/;/J
YEAS; W « \_ AP
NAYS: *
CC: Michael L. Smith, Auditor FILE

Gina Lewis, HR Director

Duane H. Flowers Adopted: June 27, 2024
R‘ick Black Y
Timothy E. Bubb g bl

Beverly Adzic, Clerk/Administrator



